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01/20/2023
Drilling Plan Data Report

Well Number: 20HWell Name: FORTY NINER RIDGE UNIT 15 22 BJL

Submission Date: 10/16/2019APD ID: 10400044624

Well Work Type: Drill

Operator Name: STRATA PRODUCTION COMPANY

Well Type: OIL WELL

Section 2 - Blowout Prevention

Pressure Rating (PSI): 3M

Equipment: Annular, Blind Rams, Double Rams, Mud Gas Separator, Remote Kill line and other equipment as listed on 3M
attachment.
Requesting Variance? NO

Rating Depth: 7700

Variance request:

Testing Procedure: Bope will be tested by an independent service company to 250# psi low pressure and 3000# psi high
pressure per Onshore Oil and Gas Order #2 requirements.

FNRU_15_22_BJL_20H_Choke_Diagram_20220510111545.pdf

Choke Diagram Attachment:

FNRU_15_22_BJL_20H__BOPE_DESCRIPTION_LABELED_20191009150512.pdf

FNRU_15_22_BJL_20H_BOP_DIAGRAM__LABELED_20191009150522.pdf

BOP Diagram Attachment:

Section 1 - Geologic Formations

Formation
ID Formation Name Elevation

True Vertical Measured
Depth Lithologies

Mineral Resources Producing
Formatio

504533 RUSTLER 3160 6 6 OTHER, SANDSTONE :
Redbeds

USEABLE WATER N

504535 TOP SALT 2534 626 626 ANHYDRITE, SALT NONE N

504536 BASE OF SALT -273 3433 3433 ANHYDRITE, SALT NONE N

504537 LAMAR -472 3632 3632 ANHYDRITE,
LIMESTONE

NONE N

504538 BONE SPRING -4256 7416 7416 LIMESTONE,
SANDSTONE, SHALE

NATURAL GAS, OIL N
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Well Number: 20HWell Name: FORTY NINER RIDGE UNIT 15 22 BJL

Operator Name: STRATA PRODUCTION COMPANY

C
as

in
g 

ID

S
tr

in
g 

T
yp

e

H
ol

e 
S

iz
e

C
sg

 S
iz

e

C
on

di
tio

n

S
ta

nd
ar

d

T
ap

er
ed

 S
tr

in
g

T
op

 S
et

 M
D

B
ot

to
m

 S
et

 M
D

T
op

 S
et

 T
V

D

B
ot

to
m

 S
et

 T
V

D

B
ot

to
m

 S
et

 M
S

L

T
op

 S
et

 M
S

L

C
al

cu
la

te
d 

ca
si

ng
le

ng
th

 M
D

G
ra

de

W
ei

gh
t

Jo
in

t T
yp

e

C
ol

la
ps

e 
S

F

B
ur

st
 S

F

Jo
in

t S
F

 T
yp

e

B
od

y 
S

F
 T

yp
e

B
od

y 
S

F

Jo
in

t S
F

1 0NSURFACE 17.5 13.375 NEW API 450 0 450 3166 4502716 H-40 48 ST&C 1.12
5

DRY 1.8 DRY 1.81

2 0NINTERMED
IATE

12.2
5

9.625 NEW API 3600 0 3600 3166 3600-434 J-55 36 ST&C 1.12
5

DRY 1.8 DRY 1.81

3 0NPRODUCTI
ON

8.75 5.5 NEW API 14394 0 7316 3166 14394-4150 HCP
-110

20 LT&C 2.11 DRY 1.8 DRY 1.81.5

 Casing Attachments

Inspection Document:

Spec Document:

Tapered String Spec:

String SURFACE

Casing Design Assumptions and Worksheet(s):

FNRU_15_22_BOL_20H___CASING__version_1__20191009160356.pdf

Casing ID: 1

Section 3 - Casing
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Well Number: 20HWell Name: FORTY NINER RIDGE UNIT 15 22 BJL

Operator Name: STRATA PRODUCTION COMPANY

 Casing Attachments

Inspection Document:

Spec Document:

Tapered String Spec:

String INTERMEDIATE

Casing Design Assumptions and Worksheet(s):

FNRU_15_22_BOL_20H___CASING__version_1__20191009160420.pdf

Casing ID: 2

Inspection Document:

Spec Document:

Tapered String Spec:

String PRODUCTION

Casing Design Assumptions and Worksheet(s):

FNRU_15_22_BOL_20H___CASING__version_1__20191009160440.pdf

Casing ID: 3

Section 4 - Cement
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SURFACE Lead Class C4750 450 1.32 14.8 100 2% CaCl2627

INTERMEDIATE Lead 35/65 Poz/C5750 3600 2.06 12.6 100 5% PF44(BWOW), 6%
PF20, 3#/SKPF29,
.25#/skPF46

1190

INTERMEDIATE Tail Class C1000 3600 132 14.8 100 .2%PF13132

Page 3 of 6



Well Number: 20HWell Name: FORTY NINER RIDGE UNIT 15 22 BJL

Operator Name: STRATA PRODUCTION COMPANY
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PRODUCTION Lead 50/50 Poz H27500 1439
4

2.2 12 50 4.5% Bentonite, 5%
bwoc MPA-5, 0.2%
bwoc FL-52, 5% bwow
Sodium Chloride, 5
lbs/sack LCM-1, 0.005
lbs/sack Static Free, 1
glas/100 sack FP-6L,
0.125 lbs/sack Cello
Flake, 106.5% Fresh
Water

6052

PRODUCTION Tail 50/50 Poz H9000 1439
4

1.24 15.6 50 0.3% bwox Fl-52, 0.005
lbs/sack Static Free, 1
gals/100 sack FP-6L,
46.2% Fresh Water

1116

Mud System Type: Closed

Describe what will be on location to control well or mitigate other conditions: Kelly cock in the drill string, a full opening
drill pipe stabbing valve on rig floor, remote kill line, mud gas separator.

Section 5 - Circulating Medium

Will an air or gas system be Used? NO

Description of the equipment for the circulating system in accordance with Onshore Order #2:

Describe the mud monitoring system utilized: Pason pit level monitors, hourly weight check, and viscosity, gel strength
and pH, solids control.

Diagram of the equipment for the circulating system in accordance with Onshore Order #2:

Circulating Medium Table
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3600 7316 9 10 15 8 100000 10 Drill with water based mud
using sliders and gel sweeps
in the lateral.

WATER-BASED
MUD

0 450 8.3 9 7.4 8 10 Spud with fresh water and
build mud while drilling.

SPUD MUD
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Well Number: 20HWell Name: FORTY NINER RIDGE UNIT 15 22 BJL

Operator Name: STRATA PRODUCTION COMPANY
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450 3600 10 10 8 25 180000 Drill with brine water with
LCM and gel sweeps.

SALT
SATURATED

List of production tests including testing procedures, equipment and safety measures:

None

List of open and cased hole logs run in the well:

CALIPER,MUD LOG/GEOLOGICAL LITHOLOGY LOG,CEMENT BOND LOG,GAMMA RAY LOG,DUAL LATERAL
LOG/MICRO-SPHERICALLY FOCUSED,COMPENSATED DENSILOG,
Coring operation description for the well:

None

Section 6 - Test, Logging, Coring

Anticipated Bottom Hole Pressure: 2500 Anticipated Surface Pressure: 874

Anticipated abnormal pressures, temperatures, or potential geologic hazards? NO

Section 7 - Pressure

Anticipated Bottom Hole Temperature(F): 125

Describe:

Contingency Plans geoharzards description:

Hydrogen Sulfide drilling operations plan required? YES

Contingency  Plans geohazards

Hydrogen sulfide drilling operations

FNRU_15_22_BJL_20H___H2S_Plan_20191010153110.pdf
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Well Number: 20HWell Name: FORTY NINER RIDGE UNIT 15 22 BJL

Operator Name: STRATA PRODUCTION COMPANY

Other proposed operations facets description:

Section 8 - Other Information

Other proposed operations facets attachment:

Proposed horizontal/directional/multi-lateral plan submission:

FNRU_15_22_BJL_20H_WELLBORE_20191010153716.pdf

FNRU_15_22_BJL_20H_Gas_Capture_Plan_20191010153926.pdf

Other Variance attachment:

FNRU_15_22_BJL_20H_Directional_Survey_20191010153649.pdf
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4500
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5500

6000

6500

7000

7500

8000-500 0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500 7000 7500 8000 8500

Geodetic System: US state Plane 1983
Datum: North American Datum 1983

Ellipsoid GRS 1980
Zone: New Mexico East

System Datum: Mean Seal Level
Depth Reference: GL @ 3166.00 ft

Surface Location
Northing Easting Latitude Longitude
476342.3 685497.4 32.3086754° N 103.8667158° W

KOP Begin 12°/100’ curve

Begin 90° lateral

466000

468000

470000

472000

474000

476000

478000

480000

681000 682000 683000 684000 685000 686000 687000 688000

MD INC AZ TVD +N/-S +E/-W DLEG VSEC

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6836 0 0 7120 0 0 0 0

7579 89.98 180.6717 7316 475 -6.1 12 475

14394.32 90 180.6718 7316 -7290 -86 0 7290

Strata Production Company

Well: Forty Niner Ridge Unit 15 22 BJL #20H 
Site:  Sec 15 T23 S R 30E  
Project: Eddy County New Mexico NAD83 NM E 
Design: Plan 1 Rev0



MD INC AZ TVD (FT) DX (FT) DY(FT) X Y SUBSEA SEG LENGTH SEG INC OFFSET

0 0 0 0 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -3166 0 0 0

99.07 0 0 99.07 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -3066.93 99.07 0 0

198.14 0 0 198.15 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -2967.86 99.07 0 0

297.22 0 0 297.22 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -2868.78 99.07 0 0

396.29 0 0 396.29 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -2769.71 99.07 0 0

495.36 0 0 495.36 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -2670.64 99.07 0 0

594.43 0 0 594.43 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -2571.57 99.07 0 0

693.51 0 0 693.51 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -2472.49 99.07 0 0

792.58 0 0 792.58 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -2373.42 99.07 0 0

891.65 0 0 891.65 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -2274.35 99.07 0 0

990.72 0 0 990.72 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -2175.28 99.07 0 0

1089.8 0 0 1089.8 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -2076.2 99.07 0 0

1188.87 0 0 1188.87 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -1977.13 99.07 0 0

1287.94 0 0 1287.94 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -1878.06 99.07 0 0

1387.02 0 0 1387.02 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -1778.99 99.07 0 0

1486.09 0 0 1486.09 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -1679.91 99.07 0 0

1585.16 0 0 1585.16 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -1580.84 99.07 0 0

1684.23 0 0 1684.23 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -1481.77 99.07 0 0

1783.3 0 0 1783.3 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -1382.7 99.07 0 0

1882.38 0 0 1882.38 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -1283.62 99.07 0 0

1981.45 0 0 1981.45 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -1184.55 99.07 0 0

2080.52 0 0 2080.52 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -1085.48 99.07 0 0

2179.59 0 0 2179.59 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -986.41 99.07 0 0

2278.67 0 0 2278.67 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -887.33 99.07 0 0

2377.74 0 0 2377.74 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -788.26 99.07 0 0

2476.81 0 0 2476.81 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -689.19 99.07 0 0

2575.88 0 0 2575.88 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -590.12 99.07 0 0

2674.96 0 0 2674.96 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -491.04 99.07 0 0

2774.03 0 0 2774.03 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -391.97 99.07 0 0

2873.1 0 0 2873.1 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -292.9 99.07 0 0

2972.17 0 0 2972.17 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -193.83 99.07 0 0

Strata Production Company

Well: Forty Niner Ridge Unit 15 22 BJL #20H 
Site:  Sec 15 T23 S R 30E  
Project: Eddy County New Mexico NAD83 NM E 
Design: Plan 1 Rev0



MD INC AZ TVD (FT) DX (FT) DY(FT) X Y SUBSEA SEG LENGTH SEG INC OFFSET

3071.25 0 0 3071.25 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 -94.75 99.07 0 0

3170.32 0 0 3170.32 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 4.32 99.07 0 0

3269.39 0 0 3269.39 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 103.39 99.07 0 0

3368.46 0 0 3368.46 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 202.46 99.07 0 0

3467.54 0 0 3467.54 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 301.54 99.07 0 0

3566.61 0 0 3566.61 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 400.61 99.07 0 0

3665.68 0 0 3665.68 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 499.68 99.07 0 0

3764.75 0 0 3764.75 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 598.75 99.07 0 0

3863.83 0 0 3863.83 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 697.83 99.07 0 0

3962.9 0 0 3962.9 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 796.9 99.07 0 0

4061.97 0 0 4061.97 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 895.97 99.07 0 0

4161.04 0 0 4161.04 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 995.04 99.07 0 0

4260.12 0 0 4260.12 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 1094.12 99.07 0 0

4359.19 0 0 4359.19 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 1193.19 99.07 0 0

4458.26 0 0 4458.26 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 1292.26 99.07 0 0

4557.33 0 0 4557.33 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 1391.33 99.07 0 0

4656.41 0 0 4656.41 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 1490.41 99.07 0 0

4755.48 0 0 4755.48 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 1589.48 99.07 0 0

4854.55 0 0 4854.55 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 1688.55 99.07 0 0

4953.62 0 0 4953.62 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 1787.62 99.07 0 0

5052.7 0 0 5052.7 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 1886.7 99.07 0 0

5151.77 0 0 5151.77 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 1985.77 99.07 0 0

5250.84 0 0 5250.84 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 2084.84 99.07 0 0

5349.91 0 0 5349.91 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 2183.91 99.07 0 0

5448.99 0 0 5448.99 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 2282.99 99.07 0 0

5548.06 0 0 5548.06 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 2382.06 99.07 0 0

5647.13 0 0 5647.13 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 2481.13 99.07 0 0

5746.2 0 0 5746.2 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 2580.2 99.07 0 0

5845.28 0 0 5845.28 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 2679.28 99.07 0 0

5944.35 0 0 5944.35 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 2778.35 99.07 0 0

Strata Production Company

Well: Forty Niner Ridge Unit 15 22 BJL #20H 
Site:  Sec 15 T23 S R 30E  
Project: Eddy County New Mexico NAD83 NM E 
Design: Plan 1 Rev0



MD INC AZ TVD (FT) DX (FT) DY(FT) X Y SUBSEA SEG LENGTH SEG INC OFFSET

6043.42 0 0 6043.42 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 2877.42 99.07 0 0

6142.49 0 0 6142.49 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 2976.49 99.07 0 0

6241.57 0 0 6241.57 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 3075.57 99.07 0 0

6340.64 0 0 6340.64 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 3174.64 99.07 0 0

6439.71 0 0 6439.71 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 3273.71 99.07 0 0

6538.78 0 0 6538.78 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 3372.78 99.07 0 0

6637.86 0 0 6637.86 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 3471.86 99.07 0 0

6736.93 0 0 6736.93 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 3570.93 99.07 0 0

6836 0 0 6836 0 0 685497.4 476342.3 3670 99.07 0 0

6867.51 4.42988 180.8023 6867.48 -0.02 -1.22 685497.4 476341.1 3701.48 31.51 2.21496 1.22

6898.02 8.56334 180.7981 6897.78 -0.07 -4.67 685497.3 476337.6 3731.78 30.5 6.49658 4.67

6929.42 12.72295 180.7951 6928.64 -0.15 -10.47 685497.3 476331.8 3762.64 31.41 10.64305 10.47

6959.93 16.58826 180.7913 6958.15 -0.25 -18.18 685497.2 476324.1 3792.15 30.51 14.65572 18.18

6991.42 20.48708 180.7879 6988 -0.39 -28.19 685497 476314.1 3822 31.49 18.5376 28.19

7022.06 24.11217 180.7839 7016.35 -0.55 -39.81 685496.9 476302.5 3850.35 30.64 22.29963 39.82

7053.71 27.79376 180.7802 7044.8 -0.74 -53.66 685496.7 476288.6 3878.8 31.65 25.95317 53.67

7084.51 31.23301 180.7758 7071.6 -0.94 -68.83 685496.5 476273.5 3905.6 30.8 29.5131 68.84

7115.38 34.65784 180.7718 7097.5 -1.17 -85.61 685496.2 476256.7 3931.5 30.87 32.94552 85.62

7146.3 37.98226 180.7672 7122.41 -1.42 -103.92 685496 476238.4 3956.41 30.92 36.32001 103.93

7177.25 41.32771 180.7627 7146.23 -1.68 -123.67 685495.7 476218.6 3980.23 30.95 39.65532 123.68

7208.21 44.6091 180.7576 7168.89 -1.96 -144.77 685495.4 476197.5 4002.89 30.96 42.96788 144.78

7239.16 47.94831 180.7527 7190.28 -2.26 -167.13 685495.1 476175.2 4024.28 30.95 46.27912 167.15

7270.08 51.26036 180.7472 7210.31 -2.56 -190.68 685494.8 476151.6 4044.31 30.92 49.60436 190.69

7300.94 54.66689 180.7417 7228.9 -2.88 -215.31 685494.5 476127 4062.9 30.86 52.96316 215.33

7331.73 58.08228 180.7355 7245.94 -3.21 -240.94 685494.2 476101.4 4079.94 30.79 56.37503 240.96

7363.37 61.73403 180.7292 7261.8 -3.56 -268.3 685493.8 476074 4095.8 31.64 59.9078 268.33

7393.98 65.32567 180.7224 7275.45 -3.91 -295.7 685493.5 476046.6 4109.45 30.61 63.52991 295.73

7425.44 69.18673 180.7153 7287.6 -4.27 -324.7 685493.1 476017.6 4121.6 31.45 67.25656 324.73

7455.89 73.01318 180.7076 7297.47 -4.63 -353.5 685492.8 475988.8 4131.47 30.45 71.09941 353.54

7487.22 77.13258 180.6995 7305.53 -5 -383.77 685492.4 475958.5 4139.53 31.33 75.07358 383.8

Strata Production Company

Well: Forty Niner Ridge Unit 15 22 BJL #20H 
Site:  Sec 15 T23 S R 30E  
Project: Eddy County New Mexico NAD83 NM E 
Design: Plan 1 Rev0



MD INC AZ TVD (FT) DX (FT) DY(FT) X Y SUBSEA SEG LENGTH SEG INC OFFSET

7517.61 81.22863 180.6908 7311.24 -5.37 -413.61 685492 475928.7 4145.24 30.4 79.18014 413.65

7548.98 85.62409 180.6817 7314.83 -5.74 -444.77 685491.7 475897.5 4148.83 31.37 83.42603 444.8

7579.55 89.98505 180.6717 7316 -6.1 -475.3 685491.3 475867 4150 30.57 87.80495 475.34

7688.19 89.986 180.6717 7316.03 -7.37 -583.93 685490 475758.4 4150.03 108.64 89.98558 583.98

7786.95 89.98683 180.6717 7316.05 -8.53 -682.69 685488.9 475659.6 4150.05 98.76 89.9864 682.75

7885.72 89.98765 180.6717 7316.07 -9.69 -781.45 685487.7 475560.9 4150.07 98.76 89.98725 781.51

7984.48 89.98845 180.6717 7316.09 -10.85 -880.21 685486.6 475462.1 4150.09 98.77 89.9881 880.27

8083.25 89.98923 180.6718 7316.11 -12.01 -978.97 685485.4 475363.3 4150.11 98.76 89.98867 979.04

8182.01 89.98998 180.6718 7316.13 -13.16 -1077.72 685484.2 475264.6 4150.13 98.76 89.98952 1077.8

8280.78 89.99073 180.6718 7316.15 -14.32 -1176.48 685483.1 475165.8 4150.15 98.76 89.99037 1176.57

8379.54 89.99146 180.6718 7316.16 -15.48 -1275.24 685481.9 475067.1 4150.16 98.76 89.99122 1275.33

8478.31 89.99216 180.6718 7316.18 -16.64 -1374 685480.8 474968.3 4150.18 98.76 89.99179 1374.1

8577.07 89.99284 180.6718 7316.19 -17.79 -1472.76 685479.6 474869.5 4150.19 98.76 89.99264 1472.86

8675.84 89.99352 180.6718 7316.2 -18.95 -1571.51 685478.5 474770.8 4150.2 98.77 89.9932 1571.63

8774.6 89.99416 180.6718 7316.21 -20.11 -1670.27 685477.3 474672 4150.21 98.76 89.99377 1670.39

8873.37 89.99479 180.6718 7316.22 -21.27 -1769.03 685476.1 474573.3 4150.22 98.76 89.99433 1769.16

8972.13 89.9954 180.6718 7316.23 -22.43 -1867.79 685475 474474.5 4150.23 98.76 89.99518 1867.92

9070.9 89.99599 180.6718 7316.24 -23.58 -1966.55 685473.8 474375.8 4150.24 98.76 89.99575 1966.69

9169.66 89.99656 180.6718 7316.24 -24.74 -2065.3 685472.7 474277 4150.24 98.76 89.99632 2065.45

9268.43 89.99712 180.6718 7316.25 -25.9 -2164.06 685471.5 474178.2 4150.25 98.76 89.9966 2164.22

9367.19 89.99765 180.6718 7316.25 -27.06 -2262.82 685470.3 474079.5 4150.25 98.76 89.99745 2262.98

9465.95 89.99817 180.6718 7316.26 -28.22 -2361.58 685469.2 473980.7 4150.26 98.76 89.99802 2361.75

9564.72 89.99866 180.6718 7316.26 -29.37 -2460.34 685468 473882 4150.26 98.77 89.9983 2460.51

9663.48 89.99915 180.6718 7316.26 -30.53 -2559.09 685466.9 473783.2 4150.26 98.76 89.99887 2559.28

9762.25 89.9996 180.6718 7316.26 -31.69 -2657.85 685465.7 473684.5 4150.26 98.76 89.99943 2658.04

9861.01 90.00005 180.6718 7316.26 -32.85 -2756.61 685464.6 473585.7 4150.26 98.76 90 2756.8

9959.78 90.00047 180.6718 7316.26 -34.01 -2855.37 685463.4 473486.9 4150.26 98.76 90 2855.57

10058.54 90.00087 180.6718 7316.26 -35.16 -2954.13 685462.2 473388.2 4150.26 98.76 90.00085 2954.33

10157.31 90.00125 180.6718 7316.26 -36.32 -3052.88 685461.1 473289.4 4150.26 98.76 90.00113 3053.1

10256.07 90.00162 180.6718 7316.26 -37.48 -3151.64 685459.9 473190.7 4150.26 98.76 90.00142 3151.86

Strata Production Company

Well: Forty Niner Ridge Unit 15 22 BJL #20H 
Site:  Sec 15 T23 S R 30E  
Project: Eddy County New Mexico NAD83 NM E 
Design: Plan 1 Rev0



MD INC AZ TVD (FT) DX (FT) DY(FT) X Y SUBSEA SEG LENGTH SEG INC OFFSET

10354.84 90.00196 180.6718 7316.25 -38.64 -3250.4 685458.8 473091.9 4150.25 98.76 90.0017 3250.63

10453.6 90.0023 180.6718 7316.25 -39.8 -3349.16 685457.6 472993.1 4150.25 98.77 90.00198 3349.39

10552.37 90.0026 180.6718 7316.25 -40.95 -3447.91 685456.5 472894.4 4150.25 98.76 90.00255 3448.16

10651.13 90.00289 180.6718 7316.24 -42.11 -3546.67 685455.3 472795.6 4150.24 98.76 90.00283 3546.92

10749.9 90.00316 180.6718 7316.24 -43.27 -3645.43 685454.1 472696.9 4150.24 98.76 90.00283 3645.69

10848.66 90.00342 180.6718 7316.23 -44.43 -3744.19 685453 472598.1 4150.23 98.76 90.0034 3744.45

10947.43 90.00365 180.6718 7316.23 -45.59 -3842.95 685451.8 472499.4 4150.23 98.76 90.00368 3843.22

11046.19 90.00387 180.6718 7316.22 -46.74 -3941.7 685450.7 472400.6 4150.22 98.76 90.00368 3941.98

11144.96 90.00406 180.6718 7316.21 -47.9 -4040.46 685449.5 472301.8 4150.21 98.76 90.00397 4040.75

11243.72 90.00424 180.6718 7316.21 -49.06 -4139.22 685448.3 472203.1 4150.21 98.77 90.00397 4139.51

11342.49 90.00439 180.6718 7316.2 -50.22 -4237.98 685447.2 472104.3 4150.2 98.76 90.00453 4238.28

11441.25 90.00454 180.6718 7316.19 -51.38 -4336.74 685446 472005.6 4150.19 98.76 90.00425 4337.04

11540.01 90.00465 180.6718 7316.18 -52.53 -4435.49 685444.9 471906.8 4150.18 98.76 90.00482 4435.81

11638.78 90.00476 180.6718 7316.17 -53.69 -4534.25 685443.7 471808.1 4150.17 98.76 90.00453 4534.57

11737.54 90.00484 180.6718 7316.17 -54.85 -4633.01 685442.6 471709.3 4150.17 98.76 90.00482 4633.34

11836.31 90.00491 180.6718 7316.16 -56.01 -4731.77 685441.4 471610.5 4150.16 98.76 90.00482 4732.1

11935.07 90.00494 180.6718 7316.15 -57.17 -4830.53 685440.2 471511.8 4150.15 98.76 90.0051 4830.86

12033.84 90.00497 180.6718 7316.14 -58.32 -4929.28 685439.1 471413 4150.14 98.76 90.00482 4929.63

12132.6 90.00498 180.6718 7316.13 -59.48 -5028.04 685437.9 471314.3 4150.13 98.77 90.0051 5028.39

12231.37 90.00497 180.6718 7316.12 -60.64 -5126.8 685436.8 471215.5 4150.12 98.76 90.00482 5127.16

12330.13 90.00494 180.6718 7316.11 -61.8 -5225.56 685435.6 471116.7 4150.11 98.76 90.0051 5225.92

12428.9 90.0049 180.6718 7316.11 -62.96 -5324.32 685434.4 471018 4150.11 98.76 90.00482 5324.69

